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SurveyMonkey

Response Response
Percent Count

45.3% 68

16.0% 24

21.3% 32

12.0% 18

5.3% 8

Comments 3

answered question

skipped question

150



2.1 spend most of my time at:

Woodland Community College

Colusa County Outreach Facility

|:|I:I

Clear Lake Campus

Yuba College |

Beale AFB Outreach

Sutter County Center []

3. Do you use the college website?

Response
Percent

61.9%

1.6%

4.8%

30.2%

0.0%

1.6%

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

Yes |

| 100.0%

No

20f73

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

39

19

63

87

Response
Count

63

63

87



4. Did you research the college online before deciding to visit the campus?

Yes

No

5. How often do you visit the website?

Everyday

Once a week

Once a month

Twice per Year

Response
Percent

57.1%

42.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

63.2%

=

30f73

28.1%

7.0%

1.8%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

36

27

63

87

Response
Count

36

16

10

57

93



6. When using the website, how do you feel?

Response

Percent
Informed | 63.3%
Frustrated [ ] 26.7%
Inspired  [] 3.3%
Confused [ ] 23.3%
Comments

answered question

skipped question

7. Have you recommended the website to other students?

Response

Percent

Yes | | 48.4%
No | | 51.6%

answered question

skipped question

8. Is the website your primary form of interaction with the college?

Response

Percent

Yes | | 45.2%
No | | 54.8%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

38

16

14

10

60

90

Response
Count

30

32

62

88

Response
Count

28

34

62

88



9. Did you register or sign-up for classes by using the website?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 93.7%
No [ 6.3%

10. Have you ever gotten lost in the website?

Yes |

No |

11. What do you like least about the website?

50f 73

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

68.3%

31.7%

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

59

63

87

Response
Count

43

20

63

87

Response
Count

42

42

108



12. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the
website?

Response
Count
44
answered question 44
skipped question 106
13. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?
Response
Count
39
answered question 39
skipped question 111
14. How much time do you spend on the website?
Response
Count
47
answered question 47
skipped question 103
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15. Do you use a mobile device to access the website?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 59.3%
No | | 40.7%

answered question

skipped question

16. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?

answered question

skipped question

17. What do you find most frustrating about the website?

answered question

skipped question

70f 73

Response
Count

35

24

59

91

Response
Count

46

46

104

Response
Count

44

44

106



18. What do you like best about the website?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

40

40

110

19. Do you feel the website is helping you accomplish your career/educational goals?

20. I spend most of my time at:

Woodland Community College |

Colusa County Outreach Facility

Clear Lake Campus [_]

Yuba College |

Beale AFB Outreach []

Sutter County Center []

8 of 73

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

48.4%

0.0%

6.5%

38.7%

1.6%

4.8%

Comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

42

42

108

Response
Count

30

24

62

88



21. Do you use the college website?

Response
Percent

Yes |

| 98.4%

No []

22. How often do you visit the website?

Everyday |

Onceaweek [ |

Once a month

Twice per Year

90f 73

1.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

83.3%

16.7%

0.0%

0.0%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

62

63

87

Response
Count

50

10

60

90



23. When using the website, how do you feel?

Response

Percent
Informed | | 37.9%
Frustrated | 51.7%
Inspired 0.0%
Confused | 29.3%
Comments

answered question

skipped question

24. Do you refer the website to colleagues or students?

Response

Percent
Yes | 77.8%
No [ 22.2%

answered question

skipped question

25. Is the website your primary form of interaction with the college?

Response

Percent

Yes | 29.5%
No | 70.5%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

22

30

17

24

58

92

Response
Count

49

14

63

87

Response
Count

18

43

61

89



26. Have you ever gotten lost in the website?

Response

Percent
Yes | 75.8%
No [ 24.2%

answered question

skipped question

27. What do you like least about the website?

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

47

15

62

88

Response
Count

50

50

100

28. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the

website?

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

45

45

105



29. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

Response
Count

48

answered question 48

skipped question 102

30. How much time do you spend on the website?

Response
Count

53

answered question 53

skipped question 97

31. Do you use a mobile device to access the website?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 40.0% 26
No | | 60.0% 39
answered question 65
skipped question 85
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32. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?

33. What do you find most frustrating about the website?

34. What do you like best about the website?

35. Other Comments or Feedback

13 of 73

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

53

53

97

Response
Count

49

49

101

Response
Count

42

42

108

Response
Count

39

39

111



Page 1, Q1. | am a:

1

2

3

Page 2, Q1. | spend most of my time at:

1

2

Page 2, Q4. How often do you visit the website?

10

We should be able to see what are grades are throughout the semester.

...and student

And student

I'm currently off campus but I'm taking online classes through Woodland and

Yuba

Online

| do about 3-4 times

No regularity, just whenever | need to.

a few times a week
Every other week

At least 4 times a day
a few times a week
homework on Canvas
about 4 times a week
A few times per week

3-4 times a week
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Sep 23, 2014 3:52 PM
Sep 23, 2014 12:19 PM

Sep 23, 2014 9:19 AM

Sep 25, 2014 7:52 AM

Sep 23, 2014 7:31 AM

Oct 12, 2014 4:57 PM
Oct 10, 2014 5:53 PM
Oct 2, 2014 4:10 PM
Sep 26, 2014 4:53 PM
Sep 24,2014 11:51 PM
Sep 24, 2014 9:47 AM
Sep 24, 2014 8:44 AM
Sep 23, 2014 5:35 PM
Sep 23, 2014 3:55 PM

Sep 22, 2014 10:29 PM



Page 2, Q5. When using the website, how do you feel?

10

Could be improved.

frustraded and confused were too harsh to use as options, but the website is
clunky. take too many clicks to get places and i have to log in to different things
using the same id and pw far too often

Ok. nothing new or exciting
| would like to access my class information through my moble device easier

Some webpages are incredibly old. | tried to contact the Dean of Social Sciences
by calling a phone number listed on the Social Science webpage. Upon
requesting a meeting with the Dean, | was responded to by the Child
Development Center. Yuba College listed the wrong number.

melancholy

The lay out is really round about, and there seems to be no clear path anywhere.
theres a lot of information, but not easily found

It's not modern looking, site navigation is suboptimal.

Sometimes it can be frustrating when looking for information and not being able
to find it.

Some of the links are located not on the main page. It lacks profession look. If
you have been to this college and had a certain teacher who helped you would
know how to access programs. Too many programs: portal,webadvisor,
canvas,student email etc. Portal has link to canvas, webadvisor,student emalil
etc. No one ever uses it. Except a certain teacher. So fine tunning what
programs best to use and link them all in one place with a how to video.
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Oct 9, 2014 6:13 PM

Oct 2, 2014 4:10 PM

Sep 25, 2014 9:29 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:51 PM

Sep 23, 2014 4:59 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:55 PM

Sep 23, 2014 7:31 AM

Sep 22, 2014 10:29 PM

Sep 22, 2014 6:42 PM

Sep 22, 2014 5:59 PM
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Page 2, Q10. What do you like least about the website?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Nothing. It's all good.
Not easy to navigate.
No student life info from student government only videos of non sense

the 3-4 places that i have to log in to use the full site, one drive, web adviser,
canvas.

Finding the phone numbers of certain departments and people that work at the
college is challenging. | work at the Welcome Desk and | have people call all the
time trying to find a number or updated information. You really have to search
around and go through different pages to find the numbers. There are also some
pages such as The Radio Technology page where there is information from
2012 or 2013. Sometimes there aren't numbers listed in the department pages.
Confusing, frankly. | am very technologically literate, I'm a 19 year old woman.
But the current yccd webpage renders me sort of perplexed. Also, the webpage
looks tacky, If | were to never hear about this website or college and go on the

website to learn more, | would get off immediately thinking it would harbor some
sort of virus/bug.

It ugly

The information is sometimes outdated and misinformed. NO club or student
activities are promoted at all.

there is nothing | don't like about the website.
hidden redirecting links, integrated into the Student E-Mail Menu

It is difficult to find what | am looking for. The website also looks boring it needs
more pictures.

How confusing it is to find things for new people.

Small type is hard to read. Too many "bars" (buttons) and drop-downs.

The lack of student Organization representation.

simply and ugly

It has outdated pictures of students (Faces of Success students), it looks boring,
also the bar on the left with eLearning:ITV...(to get into Canvas) should be
named Canvas it is confusing when first looking for canvas. .

Easy layout

Not being able to locate or use the website with my mobile device

| can't find anything. Also there are always events on campus that aren't
advertised on the website. Though the new videos are cool!

The long lists of small links makes it difficult to navigate even as a somewhat
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Oct 10, 2014 5:53 PM
Oct 9, 2014 6:13 PM
Oct 8, 2014 3:08 PM

Oct 2, 2014 4:10 PM

Oct 1, 2014 12:38 PM

Oct 1, 2014 11:31 AM

Oct 1, 2014 9:34 AM

Sep 30, 2014 9:52 PM

Sep 30, 2014 1:23 PM
Sep 30, 2014 10:46 AM

Sep 29, 2014 12:01 PM

Sep 29, 2014 12:00 PM
Sep 26, 2014 4:53 PM
Sep 25, 2014 9:55 PM
Sep 25, 2014 11:05 AM

Sep 25, 2014 9:29 AM

Sep 25, 2014 7:52 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:51 PM

Sep 24, 2014 8:09 PM

Sep 24, 2014 2:32 PM



Page 2, Q10. What do you like least about the website?

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

experienced computer user.
It's too complicated.

it looks so basic and uninspiring. It looks straight out of the 90s. It looks cluttered
and not very professional.

Too cluttered!! The colors are too bold, and appearance just seems outdated.
Very outdated!!

front site is too cluttered
| hate campus portal, its design is awful, it need a more intuitive flow.
Its not very easy to find some resources

| try not to visit it because it is without a doubt a challenge. Never works, | have
only been able to access PPT for class once. The pages are not fully loaded, it is
not user friendly (I thought it was just me but I've asked for help to people on
campus and they are just as confused). Clicking on the icon for Classes does not
collapse to show me the classes. I've got to minimize the page in order to see
the little apple icon and try to click.....the list goes on and on, just thinking about it
is frustrating. It is honestly harder to use the website than to do well in class. |
really wish the prof would just email us the slides to avoid the website. | am not a
happy camper when | know | have to use the webpage. Hope if improves.

No real wow factor. Wish you had a way to personalize it to the student's lifestyle
in school. Have gotten lost several times and it does bug.

Some information is outdated or outright erroneous. In the "Programs of Study"
drop-down box, some courses of study list classes in a manner different from the
schedule of classes and catalog. Phone numbers listed for some faculty and
programs are either out of service or calls completely different people or
institutions.

What | dislike most about the WCC website is that it is not easy to use and there
is no visually appealing 'Student Life' section with upcoming information and
events happening on campus.

We can't see our grades throughout the semester.

There aren't any videos describing the college, and the site is easy to get lost in.
How it looks

Nothing really.

Theres a lot of round about on the websites the college uses. On its main one,
you have to search forever to find the canvas, and offten times its easier just to
google it. to get classes online, you go through two differnt websites before yoou
can even do that.

Canvas and the schedule for homework.
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Sep 24, 2014 11:55 AM

Sep 24, 2014 9:47 AM

Sep 24, 2014 8:10 AM

Sep 23, 2014 8:16 PM
Sep 23, 2014 7:08 PM
Sep 23, 2014 6:28 PM

Sep 23, 2014 6:02 PM

Sep 23, 2014 5:35 PM

Sep 23, 2014 4:59 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:55 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:53 PM
Sep 23, 2014 11:45 AM
Sep 23, 2014 10:00 AM
Sep 23, 2014 8:33 AM

Sep 23, 2014 7:31 AM

Sep 23, 2014 5:45 AM



Page 2, Q10. What do you like least about the website?

37

38

39

40

41

42

It looks like a early 2000s page not a 2014 page. Site navigation is cumbersome.

Also links to things that actually interest me are buried.

That there is multiple locations to find the same information when there should
be just one spot that everyone uses to find information.

The old design needs to be updated. A mobile specific site would be greatly
appreciated.

The website is working just fine for me

How many different locations to get information. Being able to go directly to the
information that you are looking for and if you still are unable to find it to be able
to search the website and find that specific information that you are searching.

Front page. Needs one formal page with all the links on it. Done in a cohesive
manner.
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Sep 22, 2014 10:29 PM

Sep 22, 2014 9:15 PM

Sep 22, 2014 9:03 PM

Sep 22, 2014 8:40 PM

Sep 22, 2014 6:42 PM

Sep 22, 2014 5:59 PM
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Page 2, Q11. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Easy to navigate.

| would like to know where can students have access to the ASWCC minutes
from their meetings?

Not sure about a single feature. If it was more like Sierra College's site that
would be a step in the right direction.

More clubs and student organization activity

less links, when i click the e-learning or what ever button is on the site, it should
bring me to a log in for canvas not to a page to click to log into canvas

Easier access to webpages and numbers listed in the webpages. More updated
information

| am confused if this survey is referring to mycampusportal or the legitimate
Yuba College webpage. But as far as the Yuba College webpage goes;
Shouldn't the "Parking” tab be under "admissions" instead of "Campus Life"?
Also, update the look of the webpage, more cohesive colors. Bring it up to date
frankly.

Be able to find things

More info on student activities/events. Information on the clubs on campus. Can
we update the pictures and image of the campus website?

| don't think anything needs to be improved.

Weekly student body information-student events and club meeting info would be
nice. You shouldn't have to search through all of the menus to find out half-
assed information about student activities...just sayin'...

Parking Pass Info

WebAdvisor Parking Pass Buying

Keep the blasted thing updated! Don't leave year-old schedules and outdated
announcements on it

Links to student clubs promoted by student government.

more information useful

I'd like to see current photos of students studying, events going on in school,
maybe encouragement videos, or videos with information. positive
encouragements on front page. The calendar section can be unnoticed
sometimes maybe an actual calendar with days marked would draw the eye
towards it. An overall improvement of the website would be nice, but dont make
it cheese looking with a bunch of different colors keep it clean and sophisticated.
| can't think of one.

Being able to locate or use the website with my mobile device
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Oct 10, 2014 5:53 PM

Oct 9, 2014 10:04 PM

Oct 9, 2014 6:13 PM

Oct 8, 2014 3:08 PM

Oct 2, 2014 4:10 PM

Oct 1, 2014 12:38 PM

Oct 1, 2014 11:31 AM

Oct 1, 2014 9:34 AM

Sep 30, 2014 9:52 PM

Sep 30, 2014 1:23 PM

Sep 30, 2014 10:46 AM

Sep 29, 2014 12:01 PM
Sep 29, 2014 12:00 PM

Sep 26, 2014 4:53 PM

Sep 25, 2014 9:55 PM
Sep 25, 2014 11:05 AM

Sep 25, 2014 9:29 AM

Sep 25, 2014 7:52 AM

Sep 24, 2014 11:51 PM



Page 2, Q11. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Be able to navigate intuitively.

| would like to see more emphasis on ease of use and highlighting events on
campus.

Easier way to contact teachers.
Just get to the point.
streamlining

the web advisor is sometimes difficult to navigate until you get used to how it
works.

Simpleness....

webadvisor

| would like to see many of the yuba college websites combined in one to be a lot
more easier to access everything in one place instead of canvas, webadvisor,
portal. Different teachers post on the portal while some post on canvas, It's

annoying.

The most searched features should stand out so that you dont have to send alot
of time searching

Access to class materials should be simple.

give mandatory tutorials in orientation meetings, otherwise students wont know
how to use it. This goes for every school. Rarely do people use videos to learn
how to use websites, don't do this as a learning technique. Features ? Citation
machine, Free plagiarism app, Contact data base for students to reach their
teachers.

Include a comprehensive employee directory which includes contact information,
office hours, and secretaries working for specific college authority (if applicable)
organized by department and program of study.

Ease of use.

Ability to see our grades.

More videos describing the college.

To see an updated version that includes a more in depth look at what students
need to take in order to become whatever it is they want to become. eg. to
become a Medical Assistant, you would need a degree and these
are the classes for that degree. :)

layout in a more sinsable manor

More cross-reference with different departments would help.

| would like to see more of the new videos they post on the main page.
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Sep 24, 2014 8:09 PM

Sep 24, 2014 2:32 PM

Sep 24, 2014 12:29 PM
Sep 24, 2014 11:55 AM
Sep 24, 2014 9:47 AM

Sep 24, 2014 8:44 AM

Sep 24, 2014 8:10 AM
Sep 23, 2014 8:16 PM

Sep 23, 2014 7:08 PM

Sep 23, 2014 6:28 PM

Sep 23, 2014 6:02 PM

Sep 23, 2014 5:35 PM

Sep 23, 2014 4:59 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:55 PM
Sep 23, 2014 3:53 PM
Sep 23, 2014 11:45 AM

Sep 23, 2014 8:33 AM

Sep 23, 2014 7:31 AM
Sep 23, 2014 5:45 AM

Sep 22, 2014 10:29 PM



Page 2, Q11. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?

40

41

42

43

44

The organization of the website.

Mobile specific site, to better allow students like myself to efficiently run the
website from a phone.

No everything is good with the website

Being able to do most of your business online without having to come directly
into the campus. | like being able to register and drop from classes without
having to visit the counselor or getting permission from someone. Your world is
at the tip of your fingers!

Ability to logg onto webadvisor,student email, canvas and the portal all in one
place. Pictures of students, clubs and events. Courses of study. Maybe the
calendar could be bigger or scrolling below the pictures. Or have its own
dedicated link. Student government,clubs..... and resources on campus able to
clearly see the links.
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Sep 22, 2014 9:15 PM

Sep 22, 2014 9:03 PM

Sep 22, 2014 8:40 PM

Sep 22, 2014 6:42 PM

Sep 22, 2014 5:59 PM
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Page 3, Q1. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

At first is difficult, then you got informed and do it.
can't think of anything

Better layout.

More infor on campus activities

ease of use

Having easier access to webpages and numbers.

Have the link from mycampusportal go straight to the website as opposed to the
login,

make it interesting, videos maybe

More information relevant to students such as: counseling info, tranfer info,
student activities, student services.

| use the website when ever | am supposed to so there is nothing that needs to
be improved.

A Not-so generic look, interactive menus and links
Funner and Easier to look at and use

Direct access to faculty information -- office location, hours, photograph and
educational background ("Title," if they have one.)

Updates on events on the website

the quality of it

interesting things, videos of the week, positive encouragements.
Every sixth person to visit the site should win money or a puppy.
Being able to locate or use the website with my mobile device
More information

More videos! They're funny lol.

Big, easy to use links. A quality search feature. Content that is relevant to
students.

Different layout.
Intuitive redesign
more pictures of school activities, clubs etc..

User friendlyness
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Oct 12, 2014 4:59 PM
Oct 10, 2014 5:54 PM
Oct 9, 2014 6:14 PM
Oct 8, 2014 3:09 PM
Oct 2, 2014 4:14 PM
Oct 1, 2014 12:43 PM

Oct 1, 2014 11:34 AM

Oct 1, 2014 9:35 AM

Sep 30, 2014 9:56 PM

Sep 30, 2014 1:28 PM

Sep 30, 2014 10:49 AM
Sep 29, 2014 12:03 PM

Sep 26, 2014 4:56 PM

Sep 25, 2014 9:57 PM
Sep 25, 2014 11:05 AM
Sep 25, 2014 9:31 AM
Sep 25, 2014 7:54 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:54 PM
Sep 24, 2014 9:55 PM
Sep 24, 2014 8:10 PM

Sep 24, 2014 2:35 PM

Sep 24, 2014 11:56 AM
Sep 23, 2014 7:10 PM
Sep 23, 2014 6:30 PM

Sep 23, 2014 6:04 PM



Page 3, Q1. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

If it mentioned more information on transfer programs and helpful tips and tools
we can use to know what classes we should take, so it will count as both a major
and Ed class in our ed plan. Theres a website for this, chico helped me through
it, but | forgot what its called.

A more in-depth calendar that lists up-coming events sorted by category. As it is,
the calendar is cluttered with sports and one may overlook an event that would
be interesting to them. Establish an RSS feed for the calender which will notify
subscribers of upcoming events they have subscribed to.

Marquee and video instruments.

Ability to see our grades.

More information. A troubleshoot page would be nice, because | know a lot of
people have trouble figuring out stuff like webadvisor. An information page
having info about/linking to colleges people commonly transfer to would be nice
as well.

If webadvisor would be able to tell us where we stand with accomplishing our
credits for a certificate or degree.

| have to use it regardless due to distance fromt he school
web search

Better navigation. Current school events, especially ones thrown by student
organizations, on the front page.

That there should me one spot that a student signs into and it will log them into
everything on one page

Updated design.

The feature that would attract you to the website would be having a mobile app
that leads straight to the website.

Ease of finding information would be the feature that | look for.
Be able to use it no matter which device or browser. Maybe an app for the

phone. A preference for contact so you do not have to have a student email...
sometimes people want to use their personal email etc.
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Sep 23, 2014 5:40 PM

Sep 23, 2014 5:09 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:59 PM
Sep 23, 2014 3:54 PM

Sep 23, 2014 11:49 AM

Sep 23, 2014 8:36 AM

Sep 23, 2014 7:33 AM
Sep 23, 2014 5:48 AM

Sep 22, 2014 10:31 PM

Sep 22, 2014 9:20 PM

Sep 22, 2014 9:06 PM

Sep 22, 2014 8:45 PM

Sep 22, 2014 6:45 PM

Sep 22, 2014 6:08 PM
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Page 3, Q2. How much time do you spend on the website?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2-3 hours

depends on why I'm there but anywhere from five minutes to an hour | guess
Half hour.

More than 3 hours a week

5-10 mins

5-10 mins

Depending on what I'm doing, probably 10 min

like, a minute

dont know

No info seems relevant. | go directly to what | was looking for and move on.
| go on the website at least twice a week.

2 minutes max

Not Sure

The time | need to for signing up for classes or doing online hw

Too much.

>1hr week

little as possible

1 min.

Maybe an hour per day. It depends on whether or not I'm turning an assignment

in.
An hour a day at the least

Minutes

As little as possible usually, since it's ugly.
10 min/day

Ten minutes.

10-15 minutes.

not a lot less than an hour a week

Enough time to navigate students needing assistance.
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Oct 12, 2014 4:59 PM
Oct 10, 2014 5:54 PM
Oct 9, 2014 6:14 PM
Oct 8, 2014 3:09 PM
Oct 5, 2014 10:44 PM
Oct 2, 2014 4:14 PM
Oct 1, 2014 12:43 PM
Oct 1, 2014 11:34 AM
Oct 1, 2014 9:35 AM
Sep 30, 2014 9:56 PM
Sep 30, 2014 1:28 PM
Sep 30, 2014 10:49 AM
Sep 29, 2014 12:03 PM
Sep 29, 2014 12:02 PM
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Page 3, Q2. How much time do you spend on the website?
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47

i use to login into cavas, so everyday

a few minutes a day, and also what website? yc.yccd.edu or yccd.edu? or
canvas or campus portal? this survey isn't specific.

about an hour at a time

| try not to visit it at all because | know it will not be a pleasant experience
as much time necessary to finish my Homework. Always on canvas

1 - 4 minutes any given day. Usually | navigate to the Portal.

Few times a week for a few minutes each day.

Not much.

Maybe 5-10 minutes a week?

maybe 20 minutes to check my grades

about 10 minutes a day.

to long

2-3 hours a day.

20 minutes

2-5 minutes usually.

| spend an average 10-12 hours a week on the campus website resources
10 minutes or so.

one or twice a day

More time than most | am sure! | would say | spend in combination it would be
about 5 hours or more a week depending on the assignments that | have.

When | need it for numbers, class assignments... to check
webadvisor,portal/canvas.
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Page 3, Q4. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?
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20
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23

24

25

26

27

It is necessary to check for classes and for studying for my assignments.
useful, informative

Outdated.

Boring

informative

adequate

Okay. It could use some improvements.
tacky. my apologies, I'm one hell of a critic.
ugly

NOT STUDENT FRIENDLY!

helpful

Lacks conviction, Does not grab the attention it deserves from the students and
alumni alike

Boring and Confusing

Just ok. It is hard to access some things.
Cluttered and difficult to use for first-timers. And the photos are god-awful!
Boring

ugly

Boring

Practical.

Mobile website sucks

Good

Maze.

Outdated

Easy to use.

Bland.

it works fine on both my PC and my phone

Frustrated, like i am in a wormhole headed back to the 80s
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Page 3, Q4. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?
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decent

Lame

Its effective but cluttered and needs more images
Headache

Potential. Fragmented.

Archaic.

Difficult

Useful

Typical.

The current website is very informational and easy to navigate around.
confuddled

Probably say it is a busy website.

Not elegant.

Distracting

Uninspired.

good

My campus portal does not work on the iPhone and so it makes trying to check
your school email difficult

Okay!

Basic. Outdated. Look is not pleasing to the eye. Too many buttons not placed

right. Too many things to log into. Too much going on and crammed on a page.
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Page 3, Q5. What do you find most frustrating about the website?
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Not yet

nothing

Not the easiest to find things.

Links go to other links, why not just post the info

nothing

navigation

The fact that you have to search around to find numbers. It's not that | mind
having to click on something to get to the numbers it's the fact that you have to
go through multiple webpages. There are some webpages that are very outdated
and people need to know that information especially if it's for a class or a
program they want to apply for.

other than some tabs being in the wrong columns, not much,

cant find anything

NO INFORMATION ABOUT STUDENT ACTIVITIES, CAMPUS LIFE!
logging on campus portal.

it's lack of originality

Its difficult to get around

Ugly pictures, meaningless links, outdated information

Everything is outdated

not enough inforamtion

the Canvas button, outdated info.

Nothing.

Accessing class information with moble divice and website crash during
registration

Sometimes can't find something

Trying to find information on campus events like when the student gov gives out
food lol.

Too many, difficult to find small links
It's just too much.

its cluttered and basic looking
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Page 3, Q5. What do you find most frustrating about the website?
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Too many tabs, tabs everywhere...
finding information

Idk which one, but campus advisor is confusing, the library section needs to be
more accessible.

so many buttons makes it harder to decide where you can find the resource that
you are looking for

Confusing and does not work.

Not knowing where things are ! | cant find the majority of the things im looking
for. Maybe a search bar that lets you enter key words that guide you to what
your looking for. It can have images and possibly a small description on what the
tab or link might be used for by other students.

Disorganization of the main page and its drop-down boxes.

Not clear. Bland.

Cant see grades.

The lack of information on transferring to another college.

Too many categories

Nothing.

already answered this. Also, a list of classes we need to graduate should be
posted someplace on the website.

Some information in website searches is missing.
Bad navigation.
The disorganization and not everything is up to date

| think a mobile specific site would be great for students like myself that access
the site from a phone.

the website connection at school when your on the cell phone can be hard to
get connect .

Navigating.
Some browsers can not support it. Canvas is labeled e-learning and it used to be

blackboard so it would be nice to see the name canvas with the logo on the link.
Like how portal does it.
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Page 3, Q6. What do you like best about the website?
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24

25

Class schedules

easy navigation, informative
That | can use it.

tab on the left hand side

the fact that it's there

Being able to add or drop a class, being able to request a transcript, having e-
mail set up so that you can interact with your professors by typing in their name.
| also like Canvas because being able to see my grades throughout the year is

important.

It's the college | go to, so | like the website

youtube

NOTHING!

| get to see my grades and what i've accomplished.

| like it's potential

The announcements made on the homepage

Almost everything is spelled correctly

The events on the side

nothing

its easy to use, its not overflowing with things, clean and to the point
It's easy to navigate.

Informative

Registering

The funny videos they added recently.

There are a lot of links to relevant information deep in the website

The colors.

The fact that the college even has one...might be outdated, cluttered, but still
there | think of it this way...I am Sherlock Holmes working on a mystery

| like webadvisor, it's simple

| dont have anything positive to say.
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Page 3, Q6. What do you like best about the website?
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Not much

One may view the course catalog online.

Once you know how to navigate the site you don't forget it.
| can get into my school email.

The fact that | can search for stuff on it, which helps me find the pages not
directly linked to.

canvas
It's easy to understand.

it does have a lot of information, once you find it
Easy access.

The new videos they put on the main page.

Canvas

Everything | need is their for me to find, clear directions to information | need.

easy access .

Being able to have the option of the usage to different aspects of the website.

The need help button that | just noticed but you can not see it due to how

cluttered the website seems. The facebook, student government and calnder of

events should be featured on the front page but not too cluttered like it is
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Page 3, Q7. Do you feel the website is helping you accomplish your career/educational goals?
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24

25

26

27

Yes
absolutely

For now yes.

not really, it lets me sign up for classes and links me to sites that help me like

canvas and one drive
kind of,

dont know

NOT AT ALL.

yes

not really

Sometimes

Yes.

Yes, but barely

No. There is outdated info throughout whole website.

none

sure

Yes.

Yes

Yes

???

Itis, but it could be better organized to make the experience better.

Sure.

not really
yes

It helps..
Yes

yes

No, it is infact the only challenge.

40 of 73

Oct 12, 2014 4:59 PM
Oct 10, 2014 5:54 PM
Oct 9, 2014 6:14 PM

Oct 2, 2014 4:14 PM

Oct 1, 2014 11:34 AM
Oct 1, 2014 9:35 AM
Sep 30, 2014 9:56 PM
Sep 30, 2014 1:28 PM
Sep 30, 2014 10:49 AM
Sep 29, 2014 12:03 PM
Sep 29, 2014 12:02 PM
Sep 26, 2014 4:56 PM
Sep 25, 2014 9:57 PM
Sep 25, 2014 11:05 AM
Sep 25, 2014 9:31 AM
Sep 25, 2014 7:54 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:54 PM
Sep 24, 2014 9:55 PM
Sep 24, 2014 8:10 PM
Sep 24, 2014 2:35 PM
Sep 24, 2014 11:56 AM
Sep 24, 2014 9:48 AM
Sep 24, 2014 8:45 AM
Sep 24, 2014 8:14 AM
Sep 23, 2014 7:10 PM
Sep 23, 2014 6:30 PM

Sep 23, 2014 6:04 PM



Page 3, Q7. Do you feel the website is helping you accomplish your career/educational goals?
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Ehhhh. In the aspect that | can take online classes, then yeah.

The main website, no. Canvas and Portal are much more useful.

Does a book help students accomplish their educational goals?

Yes

Not really.

No it just lets us access our grades

Yes.

once i found everthing, it was okay

Yes and no. I'm unemployed.

Not really.

To the extent that is is helping completing the courses | need to earn my degree
Yes.

yes very helpful

Yes! Being able to gather documents from the professors making life easier,
especially if you lose a document you can print another without bugging your

professor. "If* you lose a document, not necessarily just a loss.

Not really

Page 4, Q1. | spend most of my time at:

1

2

marysville

Work primarily out of my home

Page 4, Q3. How often do you visit the website?

Several times a week but less than dalily.
Are you referring to the Yuba College website, or the YCCD website? Several

times a week for the former, a couple times a month for the latter. Sometimes a
lot more, sometimes less.
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Page 4, Q4. When using the website, how do you feel?
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22
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24

For my daily work, | am familiar with the paths to find my stuff but for other tasks,

| sometimes could not find things | need.

It depends on the content that | am looking for.

| know what | need

Bored

| often can't find things. Or when | do, | can't remember how | found them.
The organization of the web page is not very intuitive.

Seems very outdated

Unable to move around and find what | need.

Of course | am not always confused, but there some things that are quite
redundant, and other things that | can never seem to find

Could have been some other options here.
Items are not always found in the most intuitive location.

When searching for forms and information for Business office forms is it
somewhat frustrating to find.

It depends on what | am looking for.

| feel like everything is hidden or buried under many clicks of the mouse.
the website is NOT intuitive

Not all CLC department information has been updated

| know where everything is. | think | would be frustrated as a first time user.

Hard to find specific forms - some in departments instead of universal District
forms area

the 'search’ feature seems useless

| know where to look for things but my students tell me they are frustrated as
they try to find information

sometimes hard to find information; search tool not very helpful
Inconsistent level of detail, outdated and blank pages
It's poorly organized; counter-intuitive; hard to navigate.

Only because | know exactly where to look for items.
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Page 4, Q8. What do you like least about the website?
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Format, colors, lack of pictures, lack of user friendliness

The path map to find the stuff | need is missing. Also, the portal can be better
organized for us to find our stuff.

It is not clear. You have to search for things that should be on the main page

It contains a lot of junk that doesn't pertain to teaching. Also, there are links that
don't work anymore and should be removed.

Too many graphics. Text only is faster.

Information is not well organized, nor easy to find. Not attractive design. The
portal especially is cumbersome to navigate. Older posts get lost. If you open
documents or links from the portal, sometimes it makes you log in again, and
other times, you think you are closing the document you opened but you end up
closing the portal so you'd need to log in again.

A bit of a yawn as far as design goes.

The portal

If I don't already know where to find what I'm looking for, | have to try a lot of
different possibilities. This is not as true now, since | look up the same things
most of the time. But | still get lost. This is true for both Yuba and YCCD sites.
The organization.

portal and request for maintanence doesn't work;

difficult to use hard to find information incomplete

Individual departments don't always update their pages and then new students
get confused.

Submission of Flex report. Too many steps or requirements.

The way the drop-down menus appear so quickly and then send you off in a
different direction.

It is boring in appearance ...not bold or vibrant
Difficult to find what | need. Layout.

locating information should be easier and more departments should have
current/up to date information on the website

It is not clearly organized. Things should be clearly categorized, and one
shouldn't find the same link multiple times. It should be easier to find things
contact information for departments on campus (every office/department/service
should have a way to be contacted, and these should be clearly listed in
alphabetical order).

It looks too "busy."
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Page 4, Q8. What do you like least about the website?
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Inconsistency between Yuba, Woodland and Clear Lake's individual sites.

Not easy to navigate. Department information seem to be all over the place of
not at all.

Inability of part time faculty to enter info (Internships)

The "Program Pages" are pretty generic and simple, not very eye catching, the
same goes for the calendar page.

| feel like there are lots of unnecessary layers that are outdated. Like the Student
Success Center page hasn't been updated in a year. There's a section about
diversity under "About Yuba College" and it's said "more to come" for more than
a year. It usually takes me 3 tries before | find something useful.

Too much information on home page where you don't know what to look at first.
There is a lot of outdated info on the site.

Not being able to find things

Missing information. Campus Portal is confusing and frustrating.

sometimes when you are looking for information, the website is very limited to
what the information should be. When you look for forms sometimes you don't
find what you are looking for. Also the applications for registration for A&R aren't
that student friendly as they should be. We help a lot of student in the student
services area and we see the struggles students had to go though.

| don't like how it is stationary and doesn't advertise new events well. | like Sierra
College's website. The first page is always changing and seems to be more up
to date.

The FLEX application section seems difficult to navigate and could be
streamlined.

For the public, | fee there are not enough pictures to emphasize the wonderful
attributes and give clues at a glance to find what someone from the outside may
be looking for.

Calendar part for events

The organization. It doesn't seem to be intuitive, the way most sites are.

Sorry - virtually nothing.

There are no direct links, broken links, missing information, and/or outdated
information

busy and the drop downs are so fast

Information not kept up-to-date. Poor search functionality. Information not well
organized/categorized.

47 of 73

Sep 23, 2014 4:34 PM

Sep 23, 2014 4:33 PM

Sep 23, 2014 3:12 PM

Sep 23, 2014 2:45 PM

Sep 23, 2014 2:27 PM

Sep 23, 2014 2:22 PM
Sep 23, 2014 1:40 PM
Sep 23, 2014 1:13 PM
Sep 23, 2014 11:33 AM

Sep 23, 2014 11:24 AM

Sep 23, 2014 10:43 AM

Sep 23, 2014 9:51 AM

Sep 23, 2014 9:47 AM

Sep 23, 2014 9:25 AM
Sep 23, 2014 9:18 AM
Sep 23, 2014 9:08 AM

Sep 23, 2014 9:03 AM

Sep 23, 2014 8:43 AM

Sep 23, 2014 8:01 AM



Page 4, Q8. What do you like least about the website?
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Too busy! Too much going on at once.
Things aren't put in logical places.

| least like the library page and that it is hard to find the IT and grounds/custodial
request form.

The clutter of the portal and not having access to all faculty tools through Web
advisor

Too text heavy / not enough images (especially of students but of staff/faculty as
well) / not organized in a user-friendly way

Having to use both the website and the portal

Inconsistency, dead ends and outdated info. Also not very visually appealing.
Organization! | end up having to use the search feature for just about everything
and the search isn't all that great, either. There are buttons everywhere, multiple
menu bars, and the drop down lists pop up without clicking so if your mouse
happens to hover over one it may block what you're trying to read. It's also
designed for use with IE, which is a terrible browser that | refuse to use. It
doesn't have to eliminate IE, but it would be nice if it were easily used with
Firefox, or Chrome.

Not kept up, info presented inconsistent

The calendar.

Hard to use, not enough pictures or focus on students
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Page 4, Q9. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?
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11
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17

18

Make it user friendly and geared to the community-not instructor oriented.
(see the above.)

Easier to find simple information

User-friendly in terms of being able to find any information.

A useful SEARCH.

User friendly directory that lists faculty and staff by department as well as by last
name.

Streamline information.

The District Site home page is organized by "About the District," "Board of
Trustees," "HR," etc. But someone not already familiar with our structure would
not know (for example) that BPs and APs would be in the "Board" section--I
expected (at first) that this would be about the people on the Board. | had to BPs
and APs by trial and error.

Better organization.
clarity, re-organization, simplification, attractiveness, vibrancy, current

Updated and more sophisticated look, calendar view a month at a time or
semester at a time to replace the current calendar that just lists events

Canvas should be on the front page.
see above

Better groupings to find stuff....I only use the website to get to my mail and to get
to canvas

| would like for it to be easier to figure out how to contact department heads,
secretaries, and individuals on campus. Other campuses have department
pages that provide information on how to contact deans, department chairs,
secretaries, and faculty (phone, email, office number, etc.). Also, it would be
good to know who the full-time vs part-time faculty are in each program and what
classes they teach. Pictures would be good too.

Easy for students to find information about out Nursing Program. Most important
student need to use a merit tool to apply to our program and read carefully the
process for admission or they will not be accepted.

Clearer organization, where each department/office on campus is listed, and
maybe even has its own page. There should also be video tutorials for common
guestions like, "What services are available at the library?" "What is an ITV
Course?" What is an online course, and what do | need to know about online
courses?" and even video tutorials for faculty/staff, like "How do | enter SLOs on
TracDat" or "How do | submit a course revision to Curricunet?”

Ease of finding stuff. Actually the home page does a fairly good job of this.
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Page 4, Q9. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?
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39

40

Better organization

Easy navigation for a student for information to our college.

Ability to enter Internship information (job sites, etc)

| think if it were pared down, it would be easier to keep current. | also feel like the
website isn't geared towards prospective students. | think things needs to kept

simple.

Concentrate on our number one resource, our students, both new and
continuing.

Make it clean, easy to use. Make it like an Apple product! :-)
Improve Campus Portal

be student accessible, fast, easy to follow and understandable for all the
community we serve.

| really need a group email section for my classes. This would improve
communication. | use an outside company's email system and it's only 50%
effective.

Who to contact for what.

Updating the hours for student services and update all the information.

A single, easy-to-access and easy-to-read calendar with ALL EVENTS shown at
once, so | could see everything happening on any given day.

You know, it isn't a website thing, but a universal campus calendar would be kind
of nice.

Make the website "student friendly".

not so busy, make more user friendly

End user control of information.

Declutter

Easier to search and navigate

library page

Faculty tools put back in Web advisor

| want it to be INSPIRING -- right now it is flat and amateurish. | want students to
look at it and feel like they see themselves. I'd like to see school pride on the

website in a very visual way.

To avoid the portal altogether
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Page 4, Q9. What is the single most important feature or improvement you would like to see in the website?

41

42

43

44

45

Complete and accurate info!

Streamlined information. With tabs at the top and on the side, the the campus
calendar on the right, the page is an explosion of text. It's hard to see what is
the "important” information.

Access to change our own area websites. IT staff is great, but sometimes too
busy or unfamiliar with programs, so going through IT is not an efficient way to
get timely info to students.

Student centered and exciting. Informative from the second it loads.

Photos that show who we are
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Page 5, Q1. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

1 Allow faculty to manipulate certain pages and update them. Oct 1, 2014 4:22 PM
2 | use it daily already. Sep 29, 2014 4:36 PM
3 If it is easy to navigate Sep 29, 2014 4:07 PM
4 Better training on how to use the website. Sep 25, 2014 1:47 PM
5 A useful SEARCH. Sep 24, 2014 9:24 PM
6 Better organization of routinely used information, processes, forms, etc. Sep 24, 2014 5:43 PM
7 Nothing. Sep 24, 2014 4:54 PM
8 | don't think | would use it more. | use it to find specific things; it's not a Sep 24, 2014 12:09 PM
destination.
9 Attractive layout, less clutter, better Ul (find things quicker) Sep 24, 2014 11:24 AM
10 mobile friendly. Easy navigation. Most used pages easily accessible. Avoid Sep 24, 2014 11:16 AM
multiple links to get to another (outside) source, such as iparq, Portal, and
WebAdvisor.
11 simplified, clearer, current Sep 24, 2014 11:04 AM
12 updates/news from our division/department. Sep 24, 2014 9:33 AM
13 NA Sep 24, 2014 8:35 AM
14 | wish everything was more integrated. Once inside the portal, you still have to Sep 23, 2014 8:32 PM

provide your id and password to access canvas. Also, if you log into WebAdvisor
from the homepage it is a completely different experience than when you go
through the portal. The same is true of the library website. This can be confusing
and frustrating.

15 Face of the site looks old.... Show students using high tech equipment. Sep 23, 2014 5:54 PM
16 students Sep 23, 2014 5:01 PM
17 | have to use it everyday. | just wish it were easier to find what | am looking for, Sep 23, 2014 4:45 PM

especially where/who on campus to go/contact when | have a specific problem
(.e.g, How do | reserve the Multipurpose room for events? Who can | talk to
about catering?" What is the campus policy on using swear words? etc.)

18 can't think of anything Sep 23, 2014 4:43 PM
19 Having the resources "settle down" and find a permanent location. Sep 23, 2014 4:35 PM
20 More information and easier to navigate Sep 23, 2014 4:34 PM
21 Ability to enter Internship Information to all students Sep 23, 2014 3:14 PM
22 | like how Butte College has buttons on their main page for new and returning Sep 23, 2014 2:40 PM

students. They also have quick links for frequently asked topics. | just think their
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Page 5, Q1. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

site is gear towards someone who's never been on it. Things are clearly labeled
and easy to find.

Pictures of our great faculty, staff and students

Clearly marked buttons. Should not have to click several times to get where you
need to go.

more interactive capabilities, usefulness, visually appealing

Campus Portal

information about activities around campus, updates on the life of our campus by
that means: academically, programs, sports, events, important datelines, make
the college appealing for students.

FAQ's

Easy availability of phone directory - minimum number of clicks.

Student email.

make helpful for students

A 'search' feature where if, for example, I'm looking for something about a form,
doesn't show me every document that uses the word 'form." Maybe a search
with 'and' and 'or." Or a separate search for documents than just general
information.

Utility and good UX on the redesign.

Direct links to the items/information that | am searching for. Instead i have to
search the portal, yccd, and wcc webpages for information. Also make the
website mobile friendly.

make more user friendly

End user customization. Improved search functionality.

Clarity

Easy search bar

Unknown

N/A

Better organization and more exciting/attractive visuals

Add gmail for those of us who don't use Microsoft email. Gmail has a better
calendar application.

Better organization - more intuitive. And please give us access to our own pages
to update! (Unless giving access would mean a really boring and limited
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Page 5, Q1. What improvement or feature would attract you to use our website more often?

template like we have for the faculty webpages...)

44 Improved organization and less .pdfs. My work computer already runs really Sep 22, 2014 5:55 PM
slow. It's hard at work to give students information when | have to download .pdf
after .pdf of information just to answer a simple question. The class
schedules/catalog would be improved a great deal by simply making them a
html-based page(s) instead of a .pdf that | must download again and again
(since | always delete it from my computer).

45 Up to date info, organized info Sep 22, 2014 5:44 PM
46 Better organized - easier to navigate. Sep 19, 2014 12:02 PM
47 Easy to use Sep 18, 2014 6:27 PM
48 Redesign. Sep 18, 2014 6:08 PM

56 of 73



57 of 73



Page 5, Q2. How much time do you spend on the website?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Very little-Only when | need to update my department page or my faculty web
page.

| spent most time on my email system and the Canvas.
| am constantly on the website for work

Depends on the content that | am looking for.

Less than a minute usually.

1-3 hours a day.

Including the class team site, an hour or so a week.
An hour or more a day

As little as possible. (That's not a bad thing: | really just want to find the
information I'm looking for and leave.)

2 hr total

| use the website everyday

A Lot.

| use it to show students steps as new student and class listing in web advisor
5 minutes/day spend more time on the portal

30 mins.

daily

Enough to get to mail and to canvas

| use it everyday to access the portal, email and canvas.

It's seasonal for me. September and March | would spend at least a few hours
week looking and adding changes. We rely heavily on the web-site to be
accurate so students understand exactly what they need to apply for the ADN
program.

4 hours per day

| usually log on in the morning, and stay on all day, using it when the need arises
(mostly I go on the portal, to communicate with my classes).

As little as possible. It is a tool. Mostly | use it to connect to Canvas or email.
maybe 1 hour/week

About one (1) hr per day checking messages, reviewing web advisor, etc
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Page 5, Q2. How much time do you spend on the website?
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45

46

47

48

49

50

1 hour/day

few minutes a day

Estimate 30 minutes daily.

Gets me to the portal everyday. Use it for program review. So | do use it a bit.
5-10 minutes or so a day...

4-6 hours a week

1-2 hours a day

a lot

Approx 1 hour per week. Some more, some less.

10 to 30 minutes a day. This includes Canvas.

8 to 10 hours a days.

A few minutes a day.

Not much

Maybe an hour a week.

| am not sure, but | do visit it often throughout the day

varies

1 hour daily.

2 minutes

15-20 minutes a day.

5 hours

1 hour

15-30 minutes daily

Unquantifiable

| go to it several times per week to show students info on my program, academic
support services, and events. Mostly | go through the portal for my own tasks
though.

1 hour week

Quite a bit. | try to go there first when students have questions it's just, often,
hard to find what I'm looking for quickly or without "downloading" something.
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Page 5, Q2. How much time do you spend on the website?

51 30 minutes to an hour a day Sep 19, 2014 12:02 PM
52 5 minutes Sep 18, 2014 6:27 PM
53 Half hour a day. Sep 18, 2014 6:08 PM
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Page 5, Q4. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?

10
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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22

23

24

25

26

27

Closed to the community.

| think it is fine.

Not easy to navigate. | do not use it on my mobile device because it is friendly.
Especially, when logging into the portal to look at emails.

Needs improvement.
Ok.

Chaotic
Anachronistic

Okay

Unclearly organized.
good

Cluttered and dated.
Chaotic.

needs work

Working

not too bad.
Frustrating

Boring

basic

Old.

ugly

haphazard

Gets the job done.
workable... but not at all impressive
Confusing

Good

Clunky

serviceable

62 of 73

Oct 1, 2014 4:22 PM
Sep 30, 2014 11:34 AM

Sep 29, 2014 4:07 PM

Sep 25, 2014 1:47 PM
Sep 24, 2014 9:24 PM
Sep 24, 2014 5:43 PM
Sep 24, 2014 4:54 PM
Sep 24, 2014 4:13 PM
Sep 24, 2014 12:09 PM
Sep 24, 2014 11:54 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:24 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:16 AM
Sep 24, 2014 11:04 AM
Sep 24, 2014 9:53 AM
Sep 24, 2014 9:33 AM
Sep 24, 2014 8:39 AM
Sep 24, 2014 8:35 AM
Sep 23, 2014 8:32 PM
Sep 23, 2014 5:54 PM
Sep 23, 2014 5:01 PM
Sep 23, 2014 4:45 PM
Sep 23, 2014 4:43 PM
Sep 23, 2014 4:35 PM
Sep 23, 2014 4:34 PM
Sep 23, 2014 3:14 PM
Sep 23, 2014 2:40 PM

Sep 23, 2014 2:37 PM



Page 5, Q4. How would you describe the current website in one or more words?
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Outdated

Confusing

Too cluttered, there are different versions of the information

Android has a hard time accessing website
confusing, not student friendly

out dated

Too many choices - too long of menus
Works well.

not helpful for the students.

Cluttered. Unorganized.

2006. It is very 2006.

USELESS/ CHAOTIC

busy, difficult

Bland style; mediocre level of organization and upkeep.

Cluttered

Confusing

old fashion and fake looking...
Busy

disorganized and boring
Provincial

Outdated in style and content
okay

"Functional-ish."

Outdated & Frustrating
Cluttered

Dull and faculty centered
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Page 5, Q5. What do you find most frustrating about the website?
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The drop down menus are horrible.

You have to search and search for what should be on the main page
Irrelevant to finding useful data.

Searching.

Portal - | avoid it as much as possible. It is difficult to read, the information/links
are disorganized, and not easy to find. Navigating in the portal is cumbersome
and confusing.

Multiple clicks needed to arrive at one place.

Since | know where things that | need are now, I'm rarely frustrated now. But |
was frustrated by the organization. ... | will add that it is not at all student
centered. Things that students need are way down the list in the menu. And if |
were a student, | might not even know what I'm looking for.

That it is cluttered and placement of items is not logical or intuitive.

Too much text. We want clean, succinct information.

hard to locate info cluttered

none

see above

| stopped using for info

Difficult to find what | need.

can't find information easily

Its haphazardness

| teach at multiple colleges and have to log out of Office 365 at one site and log
in again at the other.

finding what | need
Navigation

previously answered

A lot of dead ends layers.
search

Content is not kept up to date.

Doesn't showcase our college
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Page 5, Q5. What do you find most frustrating about the website?
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The clutter it's unappealing

Campus Portal

| mentioned already

it is not easy to find things

Flex Day to fill out

Multiple categories that could house the same information. The tree has to be
reworked. Need to be sure information is updated timely. Remember when re-
doing info on Yuba website, most information is also pertinent to CLC and
update accordingly on that website.

Class roster takes time to bring up.

information is not updated.

Finding things | need to find.

See above.

There does not seem to be a logic to how information is found. You have to
search through many pages/websites to find a form or an answer to a basic

guestion

busy looking, not always a smooth or logical flow of information, students don't
use it to answer questions before asking how and where

See above.
Too many clicks to get where you need to go
Navigation

You have to use passwords to access library databases even when you go
through the campus portal

Have to search to much
disorganized

Lack of updates. For instance, the Faculty Office Hours for F14 was not up until
last week, Week 6 of the semester.

Outdated content, dead ends, inconsistent organization esp. when trying to
navigate both website and portal. Can't update my own program content.

That it sometimes takes forever to find something pretty simple. A few weeks
ago a student was asking about the P/NP policy that | know is in the catalog. |
thought that would be something that would be on the website. Instead, | hate to
wait for the huge student catalog to download on my computer in order to show
the student the policy and answer a simple question for him. Information such as
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Page 5, Q5. What do you find most frustrating about the website?

46

47

48

49

this should be easily searchable on the site without my having to wait for a .pdf
file to load (which on my computer can take as long as 10 minutes). It can take
me as long to find a paper catalog and the point of using the site is to *save*

time.

That we can't change our rep areas without going through IT Sep 22, 2014 5:44 PM
Information is outdated, incomplete or missing. Sep 19, 2014 12:02 PM
Hard to find what | am looking for Sep 18, 2014 6:27 PM
Too many places to go to I. Order to get information Sep 18, 2014 6:08 PM
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Page 5, Q6. What do you like best about the website?
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No comment.

The picture and the colors that are used
| can find some information.

2

Featured topic on homepage.

Colors reflect the college colors.

Able to record grades, send jobs to the print shop, and email to colleagues and

students.

It's fast.

Faces of Success, "Need Help?" button
Nothing.

printshop link

Colors

ADN Nursing website. Information is current.
calendar when it is updated

There is actually A LOT of information on it, but, as | have indicated, it is hot
always easy or intuitive to use.

arrangement of Calendar and Portal links

student photos and stories

bright colors

Updates

| like the pictures of students and staff.

The consolidated calendar of activities on campus.

| can begin there to go to everywhere else | need to go: email, portal,
webadvisor, etc.

WebAdvisor

it is green

The campus specific options for the students, the tweets displayed on yc site.

The main interface contains all the right information.
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Page 5, Q6. What do you like best about the website?
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Calendar

Nice colors.

Yeah, that would imply I like it.

That it exists and has the potential to be better
since | am use to it, | can generally find what | need

Fairly useful to store and communicate information; highly useful to do so if
improved.

Photos of students

The pictures of students

Ethnic Studies Cross Cultural Series page with all the presenters
N/A

we have a lot of resources for students and I'm proud of them
Student pictures and Eagles updates

Slideshow on the homepage is good. Easy to find the calendar (although posting
on it is another story)

The colors are pretty! They could be a little lighter, though, | guess.
Nothing

The buttons on the side
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Page 6, Q1. Other Comments or Feedback
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Internet access at Woodland Community will be better. | have brought my ipod to
do work and | can not because the internet access is slow, then | have to use the
computer at school.

so far my experience has been great.

You should consolidate all four of the different WCC sites and make just one...
nobody is going to want to sit and search through all of your sites to find out
certain things going on at the campus

website is really helpful !!

Thanks for asking about the website, but the Web Advisor is the REAL ugly site
to deal with!

Maybe the website can be used by both students and faculty to replace so much
of the paperwork involved with the most frequent types of transactions.

No.

no

Would like to see photos of our diverse population of students engaged in
various activities. The website needs to be much more user friendly to
prospective and current students to navigate and to find relevant information
quickly and effectively. Thank you for working to improve this!!!

| would like to see more content from student organizations on the front page.

The committees need to manage their information online better under their
documents tab.

NA

Just please change the colors, clutter, and bring it to the 21st Century

Fix it please | am imploring fix it :'(

Can't wait for the change! Thanks a bunch.

Work on the Yuba college and Woodland College Website in an equal manner.
Send this survey to teachers email, so they can show it to their classes. That's
how | found out about it. Make it more user friendly and add tools for multiple
subjects ! such as chemistry, a website that helps in converting, English
websites or tools that help in plagiarism and citations. Give it design and
information that can be personalized to students fittings. Not everyone cares
about art, or maybe band or sports. Give the option to filter information in the
feed on the main page. Maybe give some important deadline in big bold letters.
Faculty Web Pages is terribly outdated.

thanks for the opportunity to comment

The Portal is in even worse shape, as far as organization
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| would like to see a website that involves the students on campus that are
involved with campus life and proactive within the surrounding community.

| JUST WANNA SEE HOW IM DOIN THROUGHOUT THE SEMESTER.
http://www.butte.edu/

Great that we are finally redoing our website!

The website should excite current and future students and be easy to use.
Organize campus portal so we can find what we need to in a timely manner.
The WCC website is fine compared to the Portal.

Think about color schemes in design. People who want to print a page with
background color will use more ink to print. Set more pages with print-friendly
parameters - there are still many people who like to have a hard copy of
information. Specifically rework the MyCampusPortal linked page for
instructions on how to login to Portal. Example picture does not match the

instructions.

For the most part the website works but needs a major improvement with student
communication (email).

Thank you for doing this survey!
UX is a key issue.

Most information needed for schooling is in the College Website, and after a
while anybody can find information needed.

Please make there are diverse images of people on the site.

More videos!

This website is us not user friendly for everyone. | speak with multiple students
on a daily bases and they all say the similar comments. The website is
misleading and that there is too many locations to go to in order to receive lots of
different information.

Thanks for your work on improving our website!

So many different, unconnected parts: portal, Canvas, Trackdat, Flex,
Curricunet.

Keep up the good work!!
I'm glad you're doing this! Thank you!

Thanks for working on the site.
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